2468 Technology Center Dr
Jackson, TN 38301

JAC KSO N (731) 424-0691

Estimate

ADDRESS

Part-Time Practical Nursing

ESTIMATE # 3900 - PN PT

West TN Healthcare
Instructional Service Center

DATE 09/02/2025

LOCATION
JACKSON

SKU/ISBN

TUITION
AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3801

1126
3801-4
3810

3803

3805

3826

3901-B/S
3901

DESCRIPTION QTyY

FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES 1

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE
COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**

Malpractice Insurance

—_ A A A

PN -NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE BOOKSTORE. 1

PN Background Check (CANNOT CHARGE IN 1
BOOKSTORE. STUDENT’S RESPONSIBILITY.)

PN UNIFORM - (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. 1
STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)

Drug Screen (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. 1
STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)

LVO E14 LAPTOP (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. 1

STUDENT’S RESPONSIBILITY.**IN THE EVENT OF VIRTUAL
INSTRUCTIONS, LAPTOP MAY BE NEEDED.***

Part-Time PN JAX 1ST TERM BOOK/SUPPLY BUNDLE 1
Part-Time PN Jax 1st Term Bundle 9780443463891 1
Includes:

1) BASIC GERIATRIC NRSG- 9780323826853

2) FOUND&ADULT HLTH NRSG 9E- 9780323812054

3) HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 7E- 9780323711265

4) INTRO TO CLINIC PHARM 11E- 9780443113369

5) MULHOLLAND THE NRSE, MATH, MEDS 5- 9780323792011
6) SAUNDERS COMP REV NCLEX-PN EXAM 9E-
9780443112874

7) SAUNDERS NHS DRUG HB 2026- 9780443348723

ESTIMATED
COST

1,312.41

751.00
73.00
10.00

100.00

363.41

15.00
1,382.40
38.00

450.00

38.00

856.40

1,224.75
962.68

AMOUNT

1,312.41

1,382.40

1,224.75



SKU/ISBN

1171
3812

1102-XL

TUITION
AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3807
3902

TUITION
AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3808

TUITION
AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3801

TUITION
AND
FEES

1001
1003
1002
1038
3801

DESCRIPTION

8) SG HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 7E- 9780323711258
9) SP COOPER FND&ADULT HLTH NG BD eCm9-
9780323880176

10) SUCCESS IN PRAC/VOC NRS 10E- 9780323810173

11) WILLIAMS’ BASIC NUT & DIT THR 16E- 9780323653763

CPR CERTIFICATION CARD

Clinical Nursing Kit***FEE WILL BE COVERED BY A
GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT***

T-Shirt Long Sleeve XL
SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd Term

Part-Time PN Jax 2nd Term Bundle 9780443463976 Includes:
1) EAQ INTRO CLINI PHARMA ECOMM 11E- 9780443268441
2) FOUNATIONS/MENTAL HLTH CARE 8E- 9780323810296

3) INTRO MAT&PEDIATRIC NRS 10E- 9780443127571

THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review 3rd Term
FOURTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE
COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**

FIFTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE
COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**

QTyY

—_ a4 A A A

—_ a4 A A A

—_ a4 A A

—_ a4 A A

ESTIMATED
COST

12.50
236.19

13.38
1,801.31

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
363.31
259.65

1,801.31

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
363.31
1,801.31

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
363.31

1,801.31

1,255.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
363.31

AMOUNT

1,801.31

259.65

1,801.31

1,801.31

1,801.31



ESTIMATED

SKU/ISBN  DESCRIPTION QTyY COST AMOUNT
3801-6 PN -NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE BOOKSTORE. 1 412.00 412.00
3802 PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX (CANNOT 1 272.00

CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE-MUST BE PAID BY
INDIVIDUAL). BACKGROUND CHECK $(38), DRUG SCREEN
($34), NCLEX - PN FEE ($200).

3804 Board of Nursing Application Fee (CANNOT CHARGE 1 140.00
THROUGH BOOKSTORE. STUDENTS RESPONSIBILITY)

PINPACK  Nursing Pinning Pack Bundle 24.88 24.88

1
3813 NURSING PIN 1 4.71
3819 Nursing Graduation Mini Candle Lamp 1 16.19
3818 Nrsing Grad LED Tea Light Candles 1 0.33
3817 Grad Sash Plain Honor Stole (Silver) 1 3.65

SUBTOTAL 11,821.33

TAX 154.13

TOTAL $11,975.46

Accepted By Accepted Date



