

2468 Technology Center Dr Jackson, TN 38301 (731) 424-0691

Estimate

ADDRESS

Part-Time Practical Nursing West TN Healthcare Instructional Service Center **ESTIMATE** # 3900 - PN PT **DATE** 09/02/2025

LOCATION JACKSON

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
TUITION AND FEES	FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,312.41	1,312.41
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	751.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3801	HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**	1	363.41	
1126	Malpractice Insurance	1	15.00	
3801-4	PN -NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN THE BOOKSTORE.	1	1,382.40	1,382.40
3810	PN Background Check (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)	1	38.00	
3803	PN UNIFORM - (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)	1	450.00	
3805	Drug Screen (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.)	1	38.00	
3826	LVO E14 LAPTOP (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE. STUDENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.***IN THE EVENT OF VIRTUAL INSTRUCTIONS, LAPTOP MAY BE NEEDED.***	1	856.40	
3901-B/S	Part-Time PN JAX 1ST TERM BOOK/SUPPLY BUNDLE	1	1,224.75	1,224.75
3901	Part-Time PN Jax 1st Term Bundle 9780443463891 Includes: 1) BASIC GERIATRIC NRSG- 9780323826853 2) FOUND&ADULT HLTH NRSG 9E- 9780323812054 3) HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 7E- 9780323711265 4) INTRO TO CLINIC PHARM 11E- 9780443113369 5) MULHOLLAND THE NRSE, MATH, MEDS 5- 9780323792011 6) SAUNDERS COMP REV NCLEX-PN EXAM 9E- 9780443112874 7) SAUNDERS NHS DRUG HB 2026- 9780443348723	1	962.68	
	•			

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
	8) SG HUM BODY HLTH AND ILLNESS 7E- 9780323711258 9) SP COOPER FND&ADULT HLTH NG BD eCm9- 9780323880176 10) SUCCESS IN PRAC/VOC NRS 10E- 9780323810173 11) WILLIAMS' BASIC NUT & DIT THR 16E- 9780323653763			
1171	CPR CERTIFICATION CARD	1	12.50	
3812	Clinical Nursing Kit***FEE WILL BE COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT***	1	236.19	
1102-XL	T-Shirt Long Sleeve XL	1	13.38	
TUITION AND FEES	SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,801.31	1,801.31
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3807	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd Term	1	363.31	
3902	Part-Time PN Jax 2nd Term Bundle 9780443463976 Includes: 1) EAQ INTRO CLINI PHARMA ECOMM 11E- 9780443268441 2) FOUNATIONS/MENTAL HLTH CARE 8E- 9780323810296 3) INTRO MAT&PEDIATRIC NRS 10E- 9780443127571	1	259.65	259.65
TUITION AND FEES	THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,801.31	1,801.31
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3808	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 3rd Term	1	363.31	
TUITION AND FEES	FOURTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,801.31	1,801.31
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3801	HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**	1	363.31	
TUITION AND FEES	FIFTH TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,801.31	1,801.31
1001	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,255.00	
1003	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00	
1002	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00	
1038	PN (Clinical) Miscellaneous Course Fee	1	100.00	
3801	HESI Testing Remediation and Review **FEE WILL BE COVERED BY A GRANT FOR THE 2025-26 COHORT**	1	363.31	

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION		QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
3801-6	PN - NOT AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE IN TH	E BOOKSTORE.	1	412.00	412.00
3802	PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE-MUST BE PAID BY INDIVIDUAL). BACKGROUND CHECK \$(38), DRUG SCREEN (\$34), NCLEX - PN FEE (\$200).		1	272.00	
3804	Board of Nursing Application Fee (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE. STUDENTS RESPONSIBILITY)		1	140.00	
PINPACK	Nursing Pinning Pack Bundle		1	24.88	24.88
3813	NURSING PIN		1	4.71	
3819	Nursing Graduation Mini Candle Lamp		1	16.19	
3818	Nrsing Grad LED Tea Light Candles		1	0.33	
3817	Grad Sash Plain Honor Stole (Silver)		1	3.65	
	TA	JBTOTAL AX DTAL		\$11,9	11,821.33 154.13 975.46

Accepted By Accepted Date